Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN21VQW2 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168313547 Seite 1 von 9
Page 1 of 9

General Information of EUT Description
Kind of Equipment: Data Terminal
Type Designation: eCube-CP-AU, eCube-CG-AU
Note: the eCube-CP-AU is selected to test as master device.
Difference between the eCube-CP-AU
and eCube-CG-AU
Model Ports
eCube-CP-AU
2x RS232 (with RTS/CTS)
1x RS485 (WAGO)
4x Fast Ethernet
1x USB 2.0 host port
1x FXS port
1x Main 4G antenna port
1x Auxiliary 4G antenna port
1x SIM card slot
eCube-CG-AU
1x RS232 (with RTS/CTS)
1x RS485 (WAGO)
2x Fast Ethernet
1x USB 2.0 host port
1x Main 4G antenna port
1x Auxiliary 4G antenna port
1x SIM card slot
Note: the hardware design (including PCB layout, Circuit
diagram, radio configuration, software and firmware) of the
above two product are the same, only difference on the external
ports.
FCC ID: 2AZ2H-ECUBE-AU
Hardware Version: eCube-CP-AU: eCube-CP-V4.2
eCube-CG-AU: eCube-CG-V4.2
Software Version: V100R001C00
Antenna Type: External Antenna
Operating Voltage: 12Vdc, Power by AC/DC Adapter
Operating Temperature Range: -10°C ~ +50°C
Table 2: Technical Specification of EUT
Characteristic Description
Operated Modes: GSM
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
CN21VQW2 004
Seite 6 von 9
Page 6 of 9
Operational Frequency Band(s):
Tx
GSM850: 824 to 849MHz
PCS1900: 1850 to 1910MHz
Rx
GSM850: 869 to 894MHz
PCS1900: 1930 to 1990MHz
Modulation Type: GMSK, 8PSK
Antenna Type: External Antenna
TX and RX Antenna Ports 1 * TX, 1 * RX
Antenna Gain:
GSM850: 4.29dBi
PCS1900: 2.96dBi
Device Category: Class B
DTM Not Support
Subcarrier spacing: 200KHz
Power Class:
4,tested with power level 5(GSM850)
1,tested with power level 0(PCS1900)
Operated Modes: WCDMA
Operational Frequency Band(s):
Tx
WCDMA850: 824 to 849MHz
WCDMA1900: 1850 to 1910MHz
Rx
WCDMA850: 869 to 894MHz
WCDMA1900: 1930 to 1990MHz
Modulation Type: QPSK, 16QAM